Town of Archer Lodge

AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting
Monday, December 2, 2019 @ 6:30 PM
Jeffrey D. Barnes Council Chambers

NCGS § 143-318.17. Disruptions of official meetings.

A person who willfully interrupts, disturbs, or disrupts an official meeting and who, upon being directed to leave
the meeting by the presiding officer, willfully refuses to leave the meeting is guilty of a Class 2 misdemeanor.
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1.a.
1.b.

3.a.

3.b.

3.c.

3.d.

WELCOME/CALL TO ORDER:

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

ORGANIZATIONAL ITEMS:

Administration of Oath of Mayor by
Madam Clerk of Superior Court, Michelle Ball
e Matthew B. Mulhollem

Administration of Oath of Town Council Member(s) by
Madam Clerk of Superior Court, Michelle Ball

e Clyde B. Castleberry

e J. Mark Jackson

e James L. Purvis, Il

Comments from Newly Sworn Elected Officials
e Mayor Matthew B. Mulhollem

Council Member Clyde B. Castleberry

Council Member J. Mark Jackson

Council Member James L. Purvis, Il

Administration of Oath of Planning Board Member(s) and
Board of Adjustment by Mayor Matthew B. Mulhollem

e Hearbert A. Locklear

e A. O'Neal (Neal) Thompson

OPEN FORUM/PUBLIC COMMENTS:

(Maximum of 30 minutes allowed, 3 minutes per person)
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5.a.

5.b.

5.c.

6.a.

6.b.

6.c.

10.

11.

12.

13.

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

Discussion and Consideration of Nominating and Appointing
Mayor Pro Tempore

Administrative of Oath of Office for Mayor Pro Tempore by
Mayor Matthew B. Mulhollem

Discussion and Consideration of Cancelling the Work Session
Scheduled for Monday, December 16, 2019

RECOGNITION:

Outgoing Town Council Member ~
Hearbert A. Locklear

Outgoing Planning Board Member and Board of Adjustment Member ~
Robert L. (Bob) Davis

Outgoing Planning Board Member and Board of Adjustment Member ~

James L. (Jim) Purvis, Il

TOWN ATTORNEY'S REPORT:

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT:

PLANNING/ZONING REPORT:

MAYOR'S REPORT:

COUNCIL MEMBERS' REMARKS:

(non-agenda items)

PRESENTATION:

ADJOURNMENT:



	Agenda

